I nto th e wo R ld
o f pe ppe R

168

Notes
to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

 The carrying amount of the company’s foreign currency denominated Monetary Assets and Liabilities as at the end of the
reporting period are as below:

Amount in Mm

Currency Monetary Assets Monetary Liabilities

2020 2019 2020 2019

USD 10.44 10.72 1.19 0.16
EUR 0.61 0.08 - -

 The following table summarises approximate gain/(loss) on the Company’s Profit before tax and pre-tax equity on account of
appreciation / depreciation of underlying foreign currency amounts stated in the above table.

₹ Lakh

Particulars Effect on Profit before tax Effect on Pre Tax Equity

2020 2019 2020 2019

Average USD rate 70.50 69.72 70.50 69.72
Average EUR rate 78.42 77.66 78.42 77.66
5% appreciation 350 371 (956) (607)
5% depreciation (350) (371) 956 607

 Exposure to Interest Rate Risk
 The Company’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity on the Company’s profit before tax, to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected, with all other variables held constant:

₹ Lakh

Particulars 2020 2019

Effect on Profit
Before Tax

Effect on Profit
Before Tax

50 basis Points increase (39.73) (45.96)
50 basis Points decrease 39.73 45.96

 Capital Management
 The Company’s objective for capital management is to maximize shareholder wealth, safeguard business continuity and

support the growth of the Company. The Company determines the capital management requirement based on annual
operating plans and long term and other strategic investment plans. The funding requirements are met through a mix of
equity, borrowings and operating cash flows.

 The Company’s Debt Equity ratio is as below:

₹ Lakh

Particulars 2020 2019

Total Debt 7102.72 8790.28
Total Equity 100050.02 97066.86
Debt Equity Ratio 0.07:1 0.09:1

169
fin

a